I'!NASCAR

CUP SERIES

DATE

RACE

2026

SITE

NASCAR CUP SERIES

TIME

SUN, FEB 1
THUR, FEB 12
THUR, FEB 12
SUN, FEB 15
SUN, FEB 22
SUN, MAR 1
SUN, MAR 8
SUN, MAR 15
SUN, MAR 22
SUN, MAR 29
SUN, APR 12
SUN, APR 19
SUN, APR 26
SUN, MAY 3
SUN, MAY 10
SUN, MAY 17
SUN, MAY 24
SUN, MAY 31
SUN, JUNE 7
SUN, JUNE 14
SUN, JUNE 21
SUN, JUNE 28
SUN, JULY 5
SUN, JuLY 12
SUN, JuLY 19
SUN, JULY 26
SUN, AUG Y
SAT, AUG 15
SUN, AUG 23
SAT, AUG 29
SUN, SEPT 6
SUN, SEPT 13
SAT, SEPT 19
SUN, SEPT 27
SUN, 0CT 4
SUN, 0CT 11
SUN, OCT 18
SUN, OCT 25
SUN, NOV 1
SUN, NOv 8

COOKOUT CLASH AT BOWMAN GRAY

DUEL 1 AT DAYTONA

DUEL 2 AT DAYTONA

DAYTONA 500

AUTOTRADER 400

NASCAR CUP SERIES RACE AT COTA
STRAIGHT TALK WIRELESS 500

PENNZOIL 400 PRESENTED BY JIFFY LUBE
GOODYEAR 400

COOK OUT 400

FOOD CITY 500

ADVENTHEALTH 400

JACK LINK'S 500

WURTH 400 PRESENTED BY LIQUI MOLY
GO BOWLING AT THE GLEN

NASCAR ALL-STAR RACE

COCA-COLA 600

CRACKER BARREL 400

FIREKEEPERS CASINO 400

NASCAR CUP SERIES RACE AT POCONO
ANDURIL 250

TOYOTA / SAVE MART 350

NASCAR CUP SERIES RACE AT CHICAGOLAND
QUAKER STATE 400 AVAILABLE AT WALMART
WINDOW WORLD 450

BRICKYARD 400

IOWA CORN 350 POWERED BY ETHANOL
COOK OUT 400

NASCAR CUP SERIES RACE AT NEW HAMPSHIRE
COKE ZERO SUGAR 400

COOK OUT SOUTHERN 500

ENJOY ILLINOIS 300

BASS PRO SHOPS NIGHT RACE
HOLLYWOOD CASINO 400

SOUTH POINT 400

BANK OF AMERICA ROVAL 400

FREEWAY INSURANCE 500

YELLAWOOD 500

XFINITY 500

NASCAR CUP SERIES CHAMPIONSHIP RACE

ALL TIMES CENTRAL AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE
RACES ALSO ON HBO MAX

LISTEN ON SIRIUSXM

BOWMAN GRAY STADIUM

DAYTONA INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY
DAYTONA INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY
DAYTONA INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY
ECHOPARK SPEEDWAY

CIRCUIT OF THE AMERICAS

PHOENIX RACEWAY

LAS VEGAS MOTOR SPEEDWAY
DARLINGTON RACEWAY
MARTINSVILLE SPEEDWAY

BRISTOL MOTOR SPEEDWAY

KANSAS SPEEDWAY

TALLADEGA SUPERSPEEDWAY

TEXAS MOTOR SPEEDWAY

WATKINS GLEN INTERNATIONAL
DOVER MOTOR SPEEDWAY
CHARLOTTE MOTOR SPEEDWAY
NASHVILLE SUPERSPEEDWAY
MICHIGAN INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY
POCONO RACEWAY

NAVAL BASE CORONADO

SONOMA RACEWAY

CHICAGOLAND SPEEDWAY

ECHOPARK SPEEDWAY

NORTH WILKESBORO SPEEDWAY
INDIANAPOLIS MOTOR SPEEDWAY
[OWA SPEEDWAY

RICHMOND RACEWAY

NEW HAMPSHIRE MOTOR SPEEDWAY
DAYTONA INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY
DARLINGTON RACEWAY

WORLD WIDE TECHNOLOGY RACEWAY
BRISTOL MOTOR SPEEDWAY

KANSAS SPEEDWAY

LAS VEGAS MOTOR SPEEDWAY
CHARLOTTE MOTOR SPEEDWAY ROVAL
PHOENIX RACEWAY

TALLADEGA SUPERSPEEDWAY
MARTINSVILLE SPEEDWAY
HOMESTEAD-MIAMI SPEEDWAY

TEMPLATETROVE.COM

7:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:45 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:30PM
2:00PM
1:00PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
2:30PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
1:00PM
2:30 PM
6:00 PM
2:00 PM
6:30 PM
4:00PM
2:00 PM
6:30 PM
2:00PM
4:30PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
1:00PM
1:00PM
2:00 PM




