



# 2026

## NASCAR CUP SERIES

DATE	RACE	SITE	TIME	TV
SUN, FEB 1	COOKOUT CLASH AT BOWMAN GRAY	BOWMAN GRAY STADIUM	7:00 PM	FOX
THUR, FEB 12	DUEL 1 AT DAYTONA	DAYTONA INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY	6:00 PM	FS1
THUR, FEB 12	DUEL 2 AT DAYTONA	DAYTONA INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY	7:45 PM	FS1
SUN, FEB 15	DAYTONA 500	DAYTONA INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY	1:30 PM	FOX
SUN, FEB 22	AUTOTRADER 400	ECHOPARK SPEEDWAY	2:00 PM	FOX
SUN, MAR 1	NASCAR CUP SERIES RACE AT COTA	CIRCUIT OF THE AMERICAS	2:30 PM	FOX
SUN, MAR 8	STRAIGHT TALK WIRELESS 500	PHOENIX RACEWAY	2:30 PM	FS1
SUN, MAR 15	PENNZOIL 400 PRESENTED BY JIFFY LUBE	LAS VEGAS MOTOR SPEEDWAY	3:00 PM	FS1
SUN, MAR 22	GOODYEAR 400	DARLINGTON RACEWAY	2:00 PM	FS1
SUN, MAR 29	COOK OUT 400	MARTINSVILLE SPEEDWAY	2:30 PM	FS1
SUN, APR 12	FOOD CITY 500	BRISTOL MOTOR SPEEDWAY	2:00 PM	FS1
SUN, APR 19	ADVENTHEALTH 400	KANSAS SPEEDWAY	1:00 PM	FOX
SUN, APR 26	JACK LINK'S 500	TALLADEGA SUPERSPEEDWAY	2:00 PM	FOX
SUN, MAY 3	WURTH 400 PRESENTED BY LIQUI MOLY	TEXAS MOTOR SPEEDWAY	2:30 PM	FS1
SUN, MAY 10	GO BOWLING AT THE GLEN	WATKINS GLEN INTERNATIONAL	2:00 PM	FS1
SUN, MAY 17	NASCAR ALL-STAR RACE	DOVER MOTOR SPEEDWAY	2:00 PM	FS1
SUN, MAY 24	COCA-COLA 600	CHARLOTTE MOTOR SPEEDWAY	5:00 PM	PRIME
SUN, MAY 31	CRACKER BARREL 400	NASHVILLE SUPERSPEEDWAY	6:00 PM	PRIME
SUN, JUNE 7	FIREKEEPERS CASINO 400	MICHIGAN INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY	2:00 PM	PRIME
SUN, JUNE 14	NASCAR CUP SERIES RACE AT POCONO	POCONO RACEWAY	2:00 PM	PRIME
SUN, JUNE 21	ANDURIL 250	NAVAL BASE CORONADO	3:00 PM	PRIME
SUN, JUNE 28	TOYOTA / SAVE MART 350	SONOMA RACEWAY	2:30 PM	TNT
SUN, JULY 5	NASCAR CUP SERIES RACE AT CHICAGOLAND	CHICAGOLAND SPEEDWAY	5:00 PM	TNT
SUN, JULY 12	QUAKER STATE 400 AVAILABLE AT WALMART	ECHOPARK SPEEDWAY	6:00 PM	TNT
SUN, JULY 19	WINDOW WORLD 450	NORTH WILKESBORO SPEEDWAY	6:00 PM	TNT
SUN, JULY 26	BRICKYARD 400	INDIANAPOLIS MOTOR SPEEDWAY	1:00 PM	TNT
SUN, AUG 9	IOWA CORN 350 POWERED BY ETHANOL	IOWA SPEEDWAY	2:30 PM	USA
SAT, AUG 15	COOK OUT 400	RICHMOND RACEWAY	6:00 PM	USA
SUN, AUG 23	NASCAR CUP SERIES RACE AT NEW HAMPSHIRE	NEW HAMPSHIRE MOTOR SPEEDWAY	2:00 PM	USA
SAT, AUG 29	COKE ZERO SUGAR 400	DAYTONA INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY	6:30 PM	NBC
SUN, SEPT 6	COOK OUT SOUTHERN 500	DARLINGTON RACEWAY	4:00 PM	USA
SUN, SEPT 13	ENJOY ILLINOIS 300	WORLD WIDE TECHNOLOGY RACEWAY	2:00 PM	USA
SAT, SEPT 19	BASS PRO SHOPS NIGHT RACE	BRISTOL MOTOR SPEEDWAY	6:30 PM	USA
SUN, SEPT 27	HOLLYWOOD CASINO 400	KANSAS SPEEDWAY	2:00 PM	USA
SUN, OCT 4	SOUTH POINT 400	LAS VEGAS MOTOR SPEEDWAY	4:30 PM	USA
SUN, OCT 11	BANK OF AMERICA ROVAL 400	CHARLOTTE MOTOR SPEEDWAY ROVAL	2:00 PM	USA
SUN, OCT 18	FREEWAY INSURANCE 500	PHOENIX RACEWAY	2:00 PM	USA
SUN, OCT 25	YELLAWOOD 500	TALLADEGA SUPERSPEEDWAY	1:00 PM	NBC
SUN, NOV 1	XFINITY 500	MARTINSVILLE SPEEDWAY	1:00 PM	NBC
SUN, NOV 8	NASCAR CUP SERIES CHAMPIONSHIP RACE	HOMESTEAD-MIAMI SPEEDWAY	2:00 PM	NBC

ALL TIMES CENTRAL AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE

RACES ALSO ON HBO MAX

LISTEN ON SIRIUSXM

TEMPLATETROVE.COM